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CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850 ~ bI I ON 
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-R/I- CLERK 

DATE: October 29,2004 

TO: 

FROM: 

Bfanca S. Bay6, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director 

Paula Isler, Research Assistant, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement /)@ 
RE: Docket No. 040894-TI - Nationwide Communications of Michigan, Inc. 

Docket No. 040896-TI - North American Communications Control, Inc. 
Docket No. 040907-TI - Direct One, LLC 
Docket No. 040909-TI - Annox, Inc. 
Docket No'. 040910-TI - Lionhart of Miami, Inc. d/b/a Astral Communications 
d/b/a L.O.M. 
Docket No. 040914-TI - Norstar Communications, Inc. d/b/a Business Savings Plan 
Inc . 
Docket No. 040917-TI - Gadjraj Arid Sons, Import & Export, Inc. d/b/a Arctics 
d/b/a Kaizen 
Docket No. 040921-TI - MCG, LLC 
Docket No. 040922-TI - NexGen Telecom, LLC 
Docket No, 040929-TI - Telegenius, Inc. 
Docket No. 040936-TI - Universal Broadband Communications, Inc. d/b/a Business 
Savings Plan 
Docket No. 040962-TI - Telesphere, Inc. d/b/a Telesphere Services, Inc. 
Docket No. 040964-TI - Innovative Communication Solutions, Inc. 
Docket No. 040965-TI - Via One Technologies, Inc. 
Docket No. 040971-TI - Direct Telephone Company, Inc. 
Docket No. 040981-TI - BGH Communications, LLC 

Please change the above docket titles to delete reference to the reporting requirements CMP 

cQ?d violation (Section 364.02, Florida Statutes). The docket titles should read: 

CTR 
ECR for apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes. 

Compliance investigation of (INSERT COMPANY NAME) 

Let me know if you have any questions. 
GCL 
OPC 
MMS 
RCA 
SCR , 

SEC / 

cc: Office of the General Counsel (Rockette-Gray; Scott; Teitzman) 
Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement (Isler) 
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